

UPINGTON AIRPORT - PASSENGER TRAFFIC

Arrival Passengers							
Domestic	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	1 752	2 290	2 547	2 399	2 277	2 327	2 490
May	2 055	2 179	2 595	2 797	2 350	2 650	2 747
June	2 127	2 324	2 733	2 582	2 375	2 467	2 389
July	2 125	2 429	2 820	2 635	2 351	2 745	2 625
August	2 165	2 591	3 156	2 812	2 699	2 940	2 851
September	2 223	3 006	3 241	2 728	2 773	2 810	2 608
October	2 453	2 874	3 214	3 181	2 855	2 954	2 819
November	2 519	3 054	3 447	3 078	3 096	2 901	2 712
December	1 498	1 899	1 987	1 686	1 646	1 664	1 648
January	1 953	2 613	2 922	2 310	2 639	2 819	2 153
February	2 496	3 085	2 979	2 594	2 560	2 530	2 456
March	2 271	2 971	3 193	2 313	2 917	2 637	
TOTAL	25 637	31 315	34 834	31 115	30 538	31 444	27 498
Unscheduled							
Unscheduled	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	150	165	229	182	301	153	196
May	160	186	213	287	249	213	286
June	466	214	111	365	340	219	194
July	229	140	192	579	273	600	218
August	175	188	304	429	263	205	198
September	196	116	226	206	247	99	109
October	179	186	161	311	245	218	137
November	248	215	203	281	203	143	92
December	252	267	234	177	181	117	98
January	143	91	164	153	139	96	111
February	232	181	219	209	120	210	139
March	180	187	268	194	227	190	144
TOTAL	2 610	2 136	2 524	3 473	2 799	2 417	1 778
Total							
Total	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	1 902	2 455	2 776	2 581	2 578	2 480	2 686
May	2 215	2 365	2 808	3 084	2 599	2 863	3 033
June	2 593	2 538	2 844	2 947	2 715	2 686	2 583
July	2 354	2 569	3 012	3 214	2 624	3 345	2 843
August	2 340	2 779	3 460	3 241	2 962	3 145	3 049
September	2 419	3 122	3 467	2 975	3 068	2 909	2 717
October	2 632	3 060	3 375	3 492	3 100	3 172	2 956
November	2 767	3 269	3 650	3 359	3 299	3 044	2 804
December	1 750	2 166	2 221	1 863	1 827	1 781	1 746
January	2 096	2 704	3 086	2 489	2 778	2 915	2 264
February	2 728	3 266	3 198	2 803	2 680	2 740	2 595
March	2 451	3 158	3 461	2 540	3 107	2 781	
TOTAL	28 247	33 451	37 358	34 588	33 337	33 861	29 276

Departure Passengers							
Domestic	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	1 783	2 163	2 462	2 476	2 335	2 255	2 383
May	1 939	2 269	2 571	2 661	2 199	2 635	2 613
June	2 125	2 175	2 600	2 525	2 377	2 477	2 401
July	1 991	2 203	2 910	2 638	2 237	2 591	2 289
August	2 129	2 631	3 052	2 647	2 423	2 834	2 804
September	2 157	2 722	3 096	2 818	2 645	2 649	2 459
October	2 222	2 746	3 118	2 880	2 535	2 728	2 633
November	2 401	2 679	3 226	2 821	2 682	2 970	2 701
December	1 687	2 408	2 781	2 271	2 132	2 416	1 778
January	1 692	1 985	2 254	1 796	1 909	1 993	1 813
February	2 447	2 915	2 983	2 483	2 508	2 374	2 362
March	2 250	2 638	3 103	2 316	2 778	2 882	
TOTAL	24 823	29 534	34 156	30 332	28 760	30 804	26 236
Unscheduled							
Unscheduled	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	180	172	243	206	333	133	183
May	170	187	234	207	286	194	284
June	288	225	144	381	425	240	224
July	207	175	273	226	531	349	272
August	201	195	218	443	343	449	209
September	206	127	338	295	368	127	107
October	193	218	169	425	328	213	127
November	254	228	220	398	156	140	96
December	318	361	235	207	212	156	111
January	153	121	158	208	159	322	119
February	292	199	274	263	133	128	150
March	194	194	324	316	103	156	
TOTAL	2 656	2 402	2 783	3 880	3 195	2 309	1 822
Grand Total							
Grand Total	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	1 963	2 335	2 705	2 602	2 668	2 388	2 566
May	2 109	2 456	2 805	2 849	2 485	2 829	2 897
June	2 413	2 400	2 744	2 879	2 802	2 717	2 625
July	2 198	2 378	3 136	3 277	2 586	2 863	2 501
August	2 330	2 826	3 270	3 090	2 766	3 283	3 013
September	2 363	2 849	3 434	3 114	3 013	2 776	2 566
October	2 415	2 964	3 287	3 322	2 863	2 941	2 760
November	2 655	2 907	3 446	3 219	2 838	3 110	2 797
December	2 005	2 769	3 016	2 478	2 344	2 572	1 889
January	1 845	2 106	2 412	2 004	2 068	2 094	1 932
February	2 739	3 114	3 257	2 746	2 641	2 502	2 512
March	2 444	2 832	3 427	2 632	2 881	3 038	
TOTAL	27 479	31 936	36 939	34 212	31 955	33 113	28 058

Total Passengers							
Domestic	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	3 535	4 453	5 009	4 875	4 612	4 582	4 873
May	3 994	4 448	5 166	5 458	4 549	5 285	5 360
June	4 252	4 499	5 333	5 107	4 752	4 944	4 790
July	4 116	4 632	5 730	5 273	4 588	5 336	4 914
August	4 294	5 222	6 208	5 459	5 122	5 774	5 655
September	4 380	5 728	6 337	5 546	5 418	5 459	5 067
October	4 675	5 620	6 332	6 061	5 390	5 682	5 452
November	4 920	5 733	6 673	5 899	5 778	5 871	5 413
December	3 185	4 307	4 768	3 957	3 778	4 080	3 426
January	3 645	4 598	5 176	4 106	4 548	4 812	3 966
February	4 943	6 000	5 962	5 077	5 068	4 904	4 818
March	4 521	5 609	6 296	4 629	5 695	5 519	
TOTAL	50 460	60 849	68 990	61 447	59 298	62 248	53 734
Unscheduled							
Unscheduled	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	330	337	472	388	634	286	379
May	330	373	447	494	535	407	570
June	754	439	255	746	765	459	418
July	436	315	418	1 110	622	872	430
August	376	383	522	872	606	654	407
September	402	243	564	542	663	226	216
October	372	404	330	736	573	431	264
November	502	443	423	679	359	283	188
December	570	628	469	384	393	273	209
January	296	212	322	387	298	197	230
February	524	380	493	472	253	338	289
March	374	381	592	543	293	300	
TOTAL	5 266	4 538	5 307	7 353	5 994	4 726	3 600
Total							
Total	FY12/13	FY13/14	FY14/15	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19
April	3 865	4 790	5 481	5 183	5 246	4 868	5 252
May	4 324	4 821	5 613	5 933	5 084	5 692	5 930
June	5 006	4 938	5 588	5 826	5 517	5 403	5 208
July	4 552	4 947	6 148	6 491	5 210	6 208	5 344
August	4 670	5 605	6 730	6 331	5 728	6 428	6 062
September	4 782	5 971	6 901	6 089	6 081	5 685	5 283
October	5 047	6 024	6 662	6 814	5 963	6 113	5 716
November	5 422	6 176	7 096	6 578	6 137	6 154	5 601
December	3 755	4 935	5 237	4 341	4 171	4 353	3 635
January	3 941	4 810	5 498	4 493	4 846	5 009	4 196
February	5 467	6 380	6 455	5 549	5 321	5 242	5 107
March	4 895	5 990	6 888	5 172	5 988	5 819	
Grand Total	55 726	65 387	74 297	68 800	65 292	66 974	57 334
TOT %CHG	17.3%	13.6%	-7.4%	-5.1%	-2.6%	2.6%	
YTD	50 831	59 397	67 409	63 628	59 304	61 155	57 334
YTD %CHG		16.9%	13.5%	-5.6%	-6.8%	3.1%	-6.2%